

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : NH 0011(00)79
PCN : 05JL
COUNTY : Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Storm Sewer Pipe Repair

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$254,613.10

RE-LETTING DATE : 9/29/2015

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave. Marshall, MN 56258		H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa Dr. Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	22000.00	LUMP SUM	48000.00	LUMP SUM	84500.00	LUMP SUM	70500.00	Bates Construction Co.
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	3000.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	LUMP SUM	4000.00	Cretex Concrete, West
110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	1000.00	1000.00	3500.00	3500.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	First Rate Excavate Inc.
110E0460	Remove Manhole	Each	1	5000.00	5000.00	1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	Friessen Construction, Inc.
110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	33	5.00	165.00	8.00	264.00	5.00	165.00	10.00	330.00	Hancock Concrete Products
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	100	5.00	500.00	1.00	100.00	2.15	215.00	2.20	220.00	Kalb Construction
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	36	25.00	900.00	45.00	1620.00	30.00	1080.00	50.00	1800.00	Kempf Cpnstruction
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	100	30.00	3000.00	25.00	2500.00	25.00	2500.00	28.00	2800.00	Krueger Excavating & Paving
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	7000.00	LUMP SUM	9000.00	LUMP SUM	20000.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	L A Carlson Contr. Inc.
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	16	30.00	480.00	30.00	480.00	24.20	387.20	30.00	480.00	Loiseau Construction Inc.
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	16	100.00	1600.00	85.00	1360.00	45.00	720.00	50.00	800.00	Nolz Dragline & Const. Co.
450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	16	70.00	1120.00	50.00	800.00	44.75	716.00	100.00	1600.00	Pollman Excavating
450E0170	30" RCP, Install	Ft	16	100.00	1600.00	145.00	2320.00	60.00	960.00	75.00	1200.00	Rounds Construction, Inc.
450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	10	85.00	850.00	75.00	750.00	59.85	598.50	125.00	1250.00	Runge Enterprises, Inc.
450E0190	36" RCP, Install	Ft	10	100.00	1000.00	125.00	1250.00	70.00	700.00	100.00	1000.00	Soukup Construction
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	62	50.00	3100.00	50.00	3100.00	35.30	2188.60	50.00	3100.00	Subsurface, Inc.
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	Ft	62	100.00	6200.00	85.00	5270.00	75.00	4650.00	75.00	4650.00	Total Till & Seed Inc
450E5025	36" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	2	600.00	1200.00	500.00	1000.00	632.00	1264.00	1200.00	2400.00	Vanderpol Dragline
450E5026	36" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	2	600.00	1200.00	1000.00	2000.00	350.00	700.00	1500.00	3000.00	BX Civil & Construction
450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00	132.00	132.00	500.00	500.00	
450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	600.00	600.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	
450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00	550.00	550.00	2000.00	2000.00	
450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	1300.00	1300.00	
450E7636	36" Steel Pipe, Furnish	Ft	140	165.00	23100.00	150.00	21000.00	110.00	15400.00	141.90	19866.00	
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	36	100.00	3600.00	85.00	3060.00	41.00	1476.00	50.00	1800.00	
451E3336	36" Pipe Transition Coupling	Each	1	1000.00	1000.00	3500.00	3500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	
451E5136	Bore & Jack 36" Pipe	Ft	140	450.00	63000.00	585.00	81900.00	500.00	70000.00	725.00	101500.00	
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	7.5	1700.00	12750.00	1500.00	11250.00	525.00	3937.50	1900.00	14250.00	
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	39.3	150.00	5895.00	225.00	8842.50	300.00	11790.00	250.00	9825.00	
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1293	1.75	2262.75	5.00	6465.00	1.50	1939.50	3.00	3879.00	
620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	33	30.00	990.00	25.00	825.00	15.00	495.00	50.00	1650.00	
620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	2	500.00	1000.00	650.00	1300.00	100.00	200.00	1000.00	2000.00	
633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1948	4.00	7792.00	3.00	5844.00	2.70	5259.60	2.75	5357.00	
633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	Ft	1948	1.00	1948.00	0.25	487.00	0.55	1071.40	0.55	1071.40	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	100	23.55	2355.00	23.55	2355.00	23.55	2355.00	23.55	2355.00	
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	176	15.00	2640.00	10.00	1760.00	10.80	1900.80	11.00	1936.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	1250.00	LUMP SUM	223.50	LUMP SUM	227.70	
634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	2	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00	210.00	420.00	214.50	429.00	
634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	227.00	454.00	231.00	462.00	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : NH 0011(00)79
PCN : 05JL
COUNTY : Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Storm Sewer Pipe Repair

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$254,613.10

RE-LETTING DATE : 9/29/2015

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave. Marshall, MN 56258		H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa Dr. Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	Ft	1538	0.35	538.30	0.25	384.50	0.25	384.50	0.22	338.36	
634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	1948	1.50	2922.00	1.00	1948.00	1.10	2142.80	1.10	2142.80	
670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1	2200.00	2200.00	1450.00	1450.00	1600.00	1600.00	2000.00	2000.00	
671E4548	48" Manhole Cone Section	Ft	3.3	750.00	2475.00	265.00	874.50	285.00	940.50	500.00	1650.00	
671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	600.00	600.00	695.00	695.00	550.00	550.00	1000.00	1000.00	
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	22.6	125.00	2825.00	64.00	1446.40	50.00	1130.00	50.00	1130.00	
732E0600	Hydraulic Straw Mulch	Lb	600	10.00	6000.00	2.00	1200.00	1.45	870.00	1.47	882.00	
733E0100	Sodding	SqYd	527	15.00	7905.00	5.00	2635.00	3.90	2055.30	3.96	2086.92	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	500.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	1080.00	LUMP SUM	1100.00	
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	832	7.00	5824.00	3.00	2496.00	2.15	1788.80	2.20	1830.40	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00	4.35	435.00	4.40	440.00	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	7	20.00	140.00	10.00	70.00	5.00	35.00	50.00	350.00	
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25	1.00	25.00	1.50	37.50	1.10	27.50	1.10	27.50	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	42	5.00	210.00	4.00	168.00	5.00	210.00	5.00	210.00	
TOTALS				226712.05		254607.40		281198.00		291226.08		